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Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT 

 

DECEMBER ACTUAL 

 

TO DATE ACTUAL 

 

BUDGET BALANCE 

 

% EXECUTED 

 

15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT

EXPENDITURE

0.00 9 349 343 960.89 102 912 271 132.43 -102 912 271 132.43 0.00

TOTAL-R TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 -9 349 343 960.89 -102 912 271 132.43 102 912 271 132.43 0.00

21010101 SALARY 31 525 756 526.34 2 331 308 342.34 24 644 227 351.13 6 881 529 175.21 78.17

21020101 NON REGULAR ALLOWANCES 67 577 772 063.64 2 727 512 398.05 64 722 488 672.29 2 855 283 391.35 95.77

21020201 NHIS 1 558 016 182.13 111 685 029.90 1 183 270 956.39 374 745 225.74 75.95

22020101 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 162 565 000.00 23 402 864.22 139 389 569.02 23 175 430.98 85.74

22020103 INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 203 867 300.00 31 463 238.88 172 662 807.65 31 204 492.35 84.69

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 1 893 758 694.00 278 029 063.55 1 617 521 089.88 276 237 604.12 85.41

22020202 TELEPHONE CHARGES 23 144 475.00 3 449 574.64 19 720 224.28 3 424 250.72 85.20

22020203 INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES 21 250 452.00 3 020 711.20 18 246 067.15 3 004 384.85 85.86

22020204 SATELLITE BROADCASTING ACCESS CHARGES 109 172 436.00 16 220 811.14 92 049 102.75 17 123 333.25 84.32

22020205 WATER RATES 39 432 468.00 5 839 294.88 34 152 001.28 5 280 466.72 86.61

22020206 SEWERAGE CHARGES 8 791 236.00 1 202 058.26 7 732 261.15 1 058 974.85 87.95

22020207 LEASED COMMUNICATION LINES(S) 12 009 552.00 1 676 711.46 10 490 253.95 1 519 298.05 87.35

22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 279 220 205.00 41 000 135.98 235 646 107.29 43 574 097.71 84.39

22020302 BOOKS 22 289 084.00 3 277 279.26 21 978 028.90 311 055.10 98.60

22020303 NEWSPAPERS 14 049 000.00 1 906 415.98 12 065 339.04 1 983 660.96 85.88

22020305 PRINTING OF NON SECURITY DOCUMENTS 8 721 420.00 1 147 494.31 7 135 491.38 1 585 928.62 81.82
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22020306 PRINTING OF SECURITY DOCUMENTS 6 600 000.00 1 132 145.84 5 907 882.60 692 117.40 89.51

22020307 DRUGS & MEDICAL SUPPLIES 30 493 656.00 4 001 531.96 26 481 655.80 4 012 000.20 86.84

22020308 FIELD & CAMPING MATERIALS SUPPLIES 24 660 000.00 3 639 420.82 21 045 113.52 3 614 886.48 85.34

22020309 UNIFORMS & OTHER CLOTHING 168 241 500.00 23 687 047.28 142 720 875.23 25 520 624.77 84.83

22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 68 040 000.00 9 124 901.78 67 635 295.09 404 704.91 99.41

22020402 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE 42 328 118.00 6 062 667.08 36 578 649.22 5 749 468.78 86.42

22020403 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING / RESIDENTIAL QTRS 241 925 131.00 35 604 860.12 206 558 348.12 35 366 782.88 85.38

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 71 978 252.00 10 672 412.08 61 380 346.18 10 597 905.82 85.28

22020405 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS 37 997 833.00 5 921 651.32 32 029 554.39 5 968 278.61 84.29

22020406 OTHER MAINTENANCE SERVICES 20 557 860.00 2 973 139.48 17 438 192.13 3 119 667.87 84.82

22020407 MAINTENANCE OF AIRCRAFTS 856 694 283.00 131 585 339.50 726 191 990.80 130 502 292.20 84.77

22020501 LOCAL TRAINING 252 450 000.00 37 355 769.02 215 357 402.55 37 092 597.45 85.31

22020502 INTERNATIONAL TRAINING 467 817 000.00 66 440 090.94 398 717 562.57 69 099 437.43 85.23

22020601 SECURITY SERVICES 120 055 500.00 17 547 766.84 111 093 517.52 8 961 982.48 92.54

22020603 RESIDENTIAL RENT 14 400 000.00 2 107 090.17 12 136 649.37 2 263 350.63 84.28

22020604 SECURITY VOTE 124 177 380.00 18 151 339.51 106 317 616.95 17 859 763.05 85.62

22020605 CLEANING AND FUMIGATION SERVICES 1 204 099 768.00 157 340 200.14 1 048 458 295.25 155 641 472.75 87.07

22020606 LAND USE CHARGES 21 264 132.00 3 550 975.69 18 589 333.41 2 674 798.59 87.42

22020701 FINANCIAL CONSULTING 54 000 000.00 7 633 247.26 45 825 561.18 8 174 438.82 84.86

22020702 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING 29 526 648.00 4 315 613.66 25 111 618.82 4 415 029.18 85.05

22020703 LEGAL SERVICES 6 963 888.00 1 004 134.18 5 965 763.70 998 124.30 85.67

22020704 ENGINEERING SERVICES 14 536 256.00 2 158 637.00 12 393 462.07 2 142 793.93 85.26

22020705 ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES 7 786 256.00 1 111 464.16 6 680 810.63 1 105 445.37 85.80

22020706 SURVEYING SERVICES 7 786 256.00 1 142 990.50 6 619 170.44 1 167 085.56 85.01

22020708 MEDICAL CONSULTING 18 000 000.00 2 696 563.84 15 332 890.50 2 667 109.50 85.18

22020801 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST 389 747 820.00 56 203 385.29 321 078 150.49 68 669 669.51 82.38

22020802 OTHER TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT FUEL COST 15 008 712.00 1 937 965.94 12 605 987.29 2 402 724.71 83.99

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 19 942 728.00 2 540 701.50 17 668 813.10 2 273 914.90 88.60
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22020804 AIRCRAFT FUEL COST 1 570 950 080.00 224 608 901.87 1 347 656 577.86 223 293 502.14 85.79

22020806 COOKING GAS/FUEL COST 31 248 000.00 4 559 042.82 26 718 553.86 4 529 446.14 85.50

22020901 BANK CHARGES (OTHER THAN INTEREST) 2 399 184.00 382 674.77 2 075 020.90 324 163.10 86.49

22020902 INSURANCE PREMIUM 15 271 428.00 2 057 795.92 12 859 669.77 2 411 758.23 84.21

22020903 LOSS ON FOREIGN EXCHANGE 1 262 472.00 179 416.84 1 070 684.30 191 787.70 84.81

22020904 OTHER CRF BANK CHARGES 4 800 012.00 765 167.27 4 124 811.95 675 200.05 85.93

22021001 REFRESHMENT & MEALS 4 200 000.00 589 946.10 3 565 390.28 634 609.72 84.89

22021002 HONORARIUM & SITTING ALLOWANCE 5 200 000.00 736 287.76 4 407 990.71 792 009.29 84.77

22021003 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS 16 079 364.00 2 287 482.72 13 660 884.53 2 418 479.47 84.96

22021006 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES 25 138 968.00 3 669 002.06 21 336 710.24 3 802 257.76 84.88

22021007 WELFARE PACKAGES 9 444 684.00 1 382 855.07 8 070 689.87 1 373 994.13 85.45

22021008 SUBSCRIPTION TO PROFESSIONAL BODIES 467 500.00 60 648.60 407 278.02 60 221.98 87.12

22021009 SPORTING ACTIVITIES 19 858 020.00 2 984 831.62 16 896 298.74 2 961 721.26 85.09

22021014 ANNUAL BUDGET EXPENSES AND ADMINISTRATION 8 864 560.00 1 336 442.72 7 538 525.78 1 326 034.22 85.04

23010132 PURCHASE OF DEFENCE EQUIPMENT 149 729 178 027.00 0.00 24 754 165 572.86 124 975 012 454.14 16.53

23020107 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF PUBLIC SCHOOLS 402 099 615.00 0.00 66 477 627.16 335 621 987.84 16.53

23020118 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF INFRASTRUCTURE 973 450 535.00 0.00 160 936 940.27 812 513 594.73 16.53

23020120 CONSTRUCTION/PROVISION OF MILITARY BARACKS 390 305 396.00 0.00 64 527 732.99 325 777 663.01 16.53

23020121 CONSTRUCTION/PROVISION OF DEFENCE EQUIPMENTS 684 196 446.00 0.00 113 115 642.35 571 080 803.65 16.53

23030117 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - DEFENCE EQUIPMENTS 5 335 238 275.00 0.00 877 055 012.27 4 458 183 262.73 16.44

23030120 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - MILITARY/DEFENCE BARRACKS 1 100 500 000.00 0.00 186 941 553.94 913 558 446.06 16.99

TOTAL-E TOTAL EXPENDITURE 269 949 632 342.11 6 445 384 973.09 126 178 889 706.10 143 770 742 636.01 46.74
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